
COMMISSIONS 
 (Updated with the Department Board decision dated 01.10.2025) 

Commission Name  Responsibility  Title, Name Surname  

 
Student Counseling 
Services 
Commission 

1st Year Students Asst. Prof. Dr.Sakine FIRINCIK  
1st Year Students Asst. Prof. Dr.Ayşegül OKSAY ŞAHİN 
2nd Year Students Asst. Prof. Dr.Yeliz TAŞDELEN 
2nd Year Students Asst. Prof. Dr.Nesrin ARSLAN 
3rd Year Students Asst. Prof. Dr.Pınar AKBAŞ 
3rd Year Students Asst. Prof. Dr.Şenay ŞENER 
4th Year Students Asst. Prof. Dr.Gülcan KAR ŞEN 
4th Year Students Asst. Prof. Dr.Rabia GÖRÜCÜ 
4th Year Students Asst. Prof. Dr.Nesibe KÜTAHYALIOĞLU 

Exchange Programs 
and Mobility 
Commission  

Chair Asst. Prof. Dr.Sakine FIRINCIK 
Member Asst. Prof. Dr.Nesibe KÜTAHYALIOĞLU 
Member Asst. Prof. Dr.Rabia GÖRÜCÜ 

 
Exemption and 
Adjustment 
Commission  

Chair Assoc. Prof. Dr.Tuğba Aydın YILDIRIM  
Member Assoc. Prof. Dr.Özlem ÖZTÜRK 
Member Asst. Prof. Dr.Pınar AKBAŞ 
Member Asst. Prof. Dr.Yeliz TAŞDELEN 
Member Research Assistant Emine UZUNTARLA GÜNEY 

Bologna 
Coordination 
Commission  

Chair Asst. Prof. Dr.Tuğba GÜNGÖR 
Member Asst. Prof. Dr.Pınar AKBAŞ 
Member Research Assistant Elif KÖROĞLU 

Course and 
Examination 
Programmes 
Preparation 
Commission 

Chair Asst. Prof. Dr.Yeliz TAŞDELEN 
Member Research Assistant Emine UZUNTARLA GÜNEY 
Member Research Assistant Dilara Nur KAPLAN 
Member Research Assistant Elif KÖROĞLU 

Unit Promotion and 
Web Management 
Affairs Commission  

Chair Asst. Prof. Dr.Sevgi DİNÇ 
Member Asst. Prof. Dr.Gülcan KAR ŞEN 
Member Research Assistant Dilara Nur KAPLAN 

Infrastructure and 
Laboratory 
Development 
Commission  

Chair Asst. Prof. Dr. Ayşegül OKSAY ŞAHİN 
Member Asst. Prof. Dr. Şenay ŞENER 

Member Research Assistant Emine UZUNTARLA GÜNEY 
 
Graduation and 
Alumni Follow-up 
Committee  

Chair Assoc. Prof. Dr. Nevin ONAN 
Member Asst. Prof. Dr. Sakine FIRINCIK 
Member Asst. Prof. Dr. Gülcan KAR ŞEN 
Member Research Assistant Dilara Nur KAPLAN 

Quality Commission  
Chair Asst. Prof. Dr. Tuğba GÜNGÖR 
Member Asst. Prof. Dr. Sevgi DİNÇ 
Member Asst. Prof. Dr. Nesrin ARSLAN 

Academic Incentive 
Application and 
Preliminary Review 
Commission  

Chair Assoc. Prof. Dr. Tuğba Aydın YILDIRIM 
Member Assoc. Prof. Dr. Duygu KES 
Member Asst. Prof. Dr. Durdane Yılmaz GÜVEN 

Vertical-Horizontal 
Transfer 
Commission*  

Chair Asst. Prof. Dr. Şenay ŞENER 
Member Asst. Prof. Dr. Rabia GÖRÜCÜ 
Member Research Assistant Elif KÖROĞLU 

 
Career Commission 

Chair Asst. Prof. Dr. Nesibe KÜTAHYALIOĞLU 
Member Asst. Prof. Dr. Nesrin ARSLAN 
Member Asst. Prof. Dr. Ayşegül OKSAY ŞAHİN 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
*As the activities of this committee fall during the summer period, in the event of an insufficient number 
of committee members, additional assignments will be made by the Head of Department in the order 
listed below.  
 

1) Asst. Prof. Dr. Nesibe KÜTAHYALIOĞLU 
2) Research Assistant Emine UZUNTARLA GÜNEY 
3) Asst. Prof. Dr. Sevgi DİNÇ 


